
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3876

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2017


DIPLOMATIC ENCLAVE


3876.   SHRI M. K. RAGHAVAN:


Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the countries in which India has diplomatic missions across the world and the details of those countries which have their diplomatic missions in India;


(b) whether the Government has identified a new diplomatic enclave in Delhi for those countries which do not have their own Estate in Delhi; and


(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI M. J. AKBAR)


(a) Countries in which India has diplomatic Missions are:

Afghanistan, Algeria, Angola, Argentina, Armenia, Australia, Austria, Azerbaijan, Bahrain, Bangladesh, Belarus, Belgium, Bhutan, Botswana, Brazil, Brunei Darussalam, Bulgaria, Cambodia, Canada, Chile, China, Colombia, Congo (Dem. Rep. of), Cote d'Ivoire, Croatia, Cuba, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Egypt, Ethiopia, Fiji, Finland, France, Germany, Ghana, Greece, Guatemala, Guyana, Hungary, Iceland, Indonesia, Iran, Iraq, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Jamaica, Japan, Jordan, Kazakhstan, Kenya, Korea (DPR), Korea (Republic of), Kuwait, Kyrgyzstan, Lao (PDR), Lebanon, Libya, Malta, Madagascar, Malawi, Malaysia, Maldives, Mali, Mauritius, Mexico, Mongolia, Morocco, Mozambique, Myanmar, Namibia, Nepal, Netherlands, New Zealand, Niger, Nigeria, Norway, Oman, Pakistan, Palestine, Panama, Papua New Guinea, Peru, Philippines, Poland, Portugal, Qatar, Romania, Russian Federation, Saudi Arabia, Senegal, Serbia, Seychelles, Singapore, Slovak Republic, Slovenia, South Africa, South Sudan, Spain, Sri Lanka, Sudan, Suriname, Sweden, Switzerland, Syria, Tajikistan, Tanzania, Thailand, Trinidad and Tobago, Tunisia, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Uganda, Ukraine,

United Arab Emirates, United Kingdom, United States of America,

Uzbekistan, Venezuela, Vietnam, Zambia and Zimbabwe.


Countries which have diplomatic Missions in India are:

Afghanistan, Algeria, Angola, Argentina, Armenia, Australia, Austria,

Azerbaijan, Bahrain, Bangladesh, Belarus, Belgium, Bhutan, Bolivia,

Bosnia & Herzegovina, Botswana, Brazil, Brunei Darussalam,

Bulgaria, Burkina Faso, Burundi, Cambodia, Canada, Chile, China,

Colombia, Congo -Democratic Republic of, Congo-Republic of, Costa

Rica, Côte d’Ivoire, Croatia, Cuba, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark,

Djibouti, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, Egypt, El Salvador,

Equatorial Guinea, Eritrea, Estonia, Ethiopia, Fiji, Finland, France,

Gabon, The Gambia, Georgia, Germany, Ghana, Greece, Guatemala,

Guinea, Guyana, Holy See, Hungary, Iceland, Indonesia, Iran, Iraq,

Ireland, Israel, Italy, Japan, Jordan, Kazakhstan, Kenya, Korea

(DPR), Korea (Republic of), Kuwait, Kyrgyzstan, Laos, Latvia,

Lebanon, Lesotho, Libya, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Macedonia,

Madagascar, Malawi, Malaysia, Maldives, Mali, Malta, Mauritius,

Mexico, Mongolia, Morocco, Mozambique, Myanmar, Namibia, Nepal,

Netherlands, New Zealand, Niger, Nigeria, Norway, Oman, Pakistan,

Palestine, Panama, Papua New Guinea, Paraguay, Peru, Philippines,

Poland, Portugal, Qatar, Romania, Russian Federation, Rwanda,

Saudi Arabia, Senegal, Serbia, Seychelles, Singapore, Slovak

Republic, Slovenia, Somalia, South Africa, South Sudan, Spain, Sri

Lanka, Sudan, Suriname, Sweden, Switzerland, Syria, Tajikistan,

Tanzania, Thailand, Togo, Trinidad & Tobago, Tunisia, Turkey,

Turkmenistan, Uganda, Ukraine, United Arab Emirates, United

Kingdom, United States of America, Uruguay, Uzbekistan,

Venezuela, Vietnam, Yemen, Zambia and Zimbabwe.


(b) & (c) Yes. The Government of India has identified a new

Diplomatic Enclave in Sector 24, Dwarka, New Delhi. Currently this area is being consolidated for development.


*****

